3-15-05



J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
1 States Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2967699 1 States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	- <del>-</del> -			
PATENT	SONLY Docket: 15390 B(SY-0049-A24-I			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Wang Tien WANG	Name: MAO Shan Machinery Industrial Co.			
	Internal Address: Ltd.			
Execution Date(s) March 8, 2005	Street Address: No.45, Yi Chang East Rd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Taiping City			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taichung County			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Countryzip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
/2005 HTECKLU1 00000053 11080189				
:8021 40.00 DP				
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: -1-			
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: SUITE 309	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>212-791-7200</u>				
Fax Number: <u>212-791-7276</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 02-1435			
Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User Name CHARLES E. BAXLEY			
9. Signature: Lance & De	March 15, 2005			
Signature	Date			
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	Total number of pages including cover _3_			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 016389 FRAME: 0842** 

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Optional)

A	SSIGNMENT OF	APPLICA	IION		15390 В	(SY-0049-A	124-US)
Whereas, I/We,	Wang Tien V	VANG	of _	TAICHUNG	COUNTY, T	AIWAN here	after
referred to as appli	icant, have invented o	certain new a	nd useful i	mprovements	s in		
	BELT SANDER	HAVING TEN	NSION AD	JUSTMENT	MÉCHANIS	M	
for which an a	pplication for a Unite	d States Pale	ent was file	d on			
Application No	umber		<del>·</del>				
	pplication for a Unite		ent was ex	ecuted on			, and
Whereas, INDUS	SHAN MACHINERY STRIAL CO., LTD	of	TAICH	JNG COUNT	Y, TAIWAN	here refe	erred
	e mailing address is				IPING CITY	, L	is
desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title	and interest	in the sam	9;			
acknowledge, and cand transfer unto sa rights, title and interhereby authorize ar Patent to said assig for the use and be granted, as fully an made.	consideration of the other good and valual aid assignee the full a rest in and to any and request the Direct nee, of the entire righoof of his legal repd entirely as the san	ble consideral and exclusive and all Patents for of the U.S. ht, title, and incresentatives, he would have	tion, IWe, right to the which ma Patent a nterest in a to the fulle been he	the applicant is said invention in the granted in the granted in the said in t	(s), by these on in the Unit therefore in k Office to is me, for his so term for whi this assignment.	presents do se ed States and the United Sta ssue said Unite ble use and be ich said Paten ment and sale	ell, assign the entire ates. I/We ed States shoof; and at may be not been
	TAICHUNG C				, 20		·
a	uonono				Signature	nang	<u></u> ·
State of	) ss:		Pri		Tien WANG egistration N	o., if applicable	
County of						, , , ,	
Before me personal	y appeared said	***					
and acknowledged t	he foregoing instrum	ent to be his f	íree act an	d deed this _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
day of	, 20	·					
Seal							
Note: Signatures of all the more than one signature	e Inventors or assignees o is required, See below <sup>e</sup> .	f record of the er	ntire interest o	or their represent	alive(s) are requ	aired. Submit multi	iple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

\_\_forms are aubmitted.

PATENT REEL: 016389 FRAME: 0843

Total of \_